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@ Dear customer, Thanks for choosing our product, please mind these tips below during the installation:

1. Two or more person should be prepared for the installation;
2. Please use cushioning material for stacking parts after unboxing in case of damaging floor or product;

3. Please don't scratch any part with sharp tool;
. Please check all listed tools are prepared,;

A
5. Please check the space for installtion is sufficient;
6

. Please follow the step by number to build,
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User Restrictions

+ Dol use any electronics exceeded 1000W in case of wire burnt;

+ Protect all electric hardware from damage that cause electral leakage;
+ Dofh self-tune the original wiring in case of lectrical leakage;

+ Dotiscratch PET acoustic panel or glass with sharp tool;

« Dotismoke or generate fire in the pod space;

« Dot slam the glass door.

Part list
Code Description Qty.
1 I/ v&g Coffee counter 1
2 #2822 Screw M6*60mm 4
3 A75ARF Allen wrench 1

Part list
Code . Description Qty.
1 T{E/h&g Work counter 1
2 ERHESZ58 Bracket 2
3 #822 Screw M6*35mm 6
4 #2822 Screw M6*25mm 6
5 T4 FLE Grommet 1
6 N7 AIRF Allen wrench 1
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Maintenance

» Please contact authorised personel for repairing,

don't operate without official instruction;
« Dol put anything heavier than 10kg on the counter;
» Please cut off the power supply quickly if any malfunctioningccur;
+ Keep the air outlet unblocked;
+ Keep the interior sanitized, if there is anyoiling

please clean up in time.
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Trouble shooting

Situation 1: No power from socket panel, the fan or
lamp doesn't work.

1. Make sure the power cord is plugged in properly;
2. Check if the fuse is burnt out;
3. Check the wire terminal is firmly connected
to wire with correct label;
4. Check the socket panel is properly connected.
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Situation 2: Glass door sagging

1. Check if the silicon gel pads are well installed with hinge
on both sides of the glass;

2. Loose screws that fix glass onto hinge. Adjust the glass to
proper position, then tighten screws.
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@ Dear customer, Thanks for choosing our product, please mind these tips below during the installation:
(8= i 1. Two or more person should be prepared for the installation;

2. Please use cushioning material for stacking parts after unboxing in case of damaging floor or product;

3. Please don't scratch any part with sharp tool;
4. Please check all listed tools are prepared;
5. Please check the space for installtion is sufficient;
) H 6. Please follow the step by number to build;
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Part list

Code Description Qty.

1 I[B& Barcounter 1
EMHE>2Ze Bracket ¢
ZEFF Main pillar 1
T F,E Grommet 1
#824 Screw M6*15mm 5
4
1
1

1244 Screw M6*35mm

B2 4% Screw M4*35mm
R7<AIE Allen wrench
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Part list

Code Description Qty.
1 =E Desk 1
2 XM Main pillar 1
3 JEREZ Pillar holder 1
4 ERESZZe Bracket 1
5 #8222 Screw M6*35mm 4
6 #8222 Screw M6*12mm 2
7 #2222 Screw M4*30mm 3
8 4222 Screw M6*15mm 9
9 F%FLE Grommet 1
10 R7<EIRFE Allen wrench 1
11 #2227] Screw driver 1

ATTENTION

Part list
Code Description Qty.
1 T {E&E Work desk 1
2 RE>ZR Bracket 2
3 T4FLE Grommet 6
4 4222 Screw M6*25mm 6
5 #2422 Screw M6*35mm 1
6 N75EIRFE Allen wrench 1
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User Restriction
AR ER B » Don't use any electronics exceeded 1000W in case of wire burnt;

» Protect all electric hardware from damage that cause electrical leakage;

2

- Don't self-tune the original wiring in case of lectrical leakage;
- Don't scratch PET acoustic panel or glass with sharp tool;

- Don't smoke or generate fire in the pod space;

+ Don't slam the glass door.

Maintenance

» Please contact authorised personel for repairing, don’t operate without
official instruction;

- Don't put anything heavier than 10kg on the counter;

» Please cut off the power supply quickly if any malfunctioning occur;

+ Keep the air outlet unblocked;

» Keep the interior sanitized, if there is any soiling, please clean up in time.

Trouble shooting

Situation 1: no power from socket panel, the fan or lamp doesn't work.
1. Make sure the power cord is plugged in properly;

2. Check if the fuse is burnt out;

3. Check the wire terminal is firmly connected to wire with correct label;
4, Check the socket panel is properly connected.

Situation 2: Glass door sagging

1. Check if the silicon gel pads are installed properly on both sides of the
glass with hinge ;

2. Loose screws that fix glass onto hinge. Adjust the glass to proper position,

e R R, BERBAR, HREL, the tighen scrisss
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E @® Dear customer, Thanks for choosing our product, please mind these tips below during the installation:
- 1. Two or more person should be prepared for the installation;
2. Please use cushioning material for stacking parts after unboxing
N in case damaging floor or product;
@ - 3. Please don't scratch any part with hard tool;
4, Please check all listed tools are prepared;
5. Please check the space for installtion is sufficient;
6. Please follow the step by number to build;
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= A Y-00 TR TOOLS A-00 155244 Aluminim C-00 Glass K15 F-00 Sealing strip Z iR 5%
A-00 4214+ Al _ I Code Description Qty. Preview Code Description Qty. Preview Code F= Desc. & FK Qty.#i=Z| Model REHE Code Description Qty. Preview
-00 $rZ&244 Aluminum alloy :
B-00 Wﬁ*ﬁ Side panel A-01 ELAR Top -left beam 1 C-01 FBIIEEE Front-left glass 1 £.01 1A% PMMA sealing Stl’ip 1
; A L EE - M/ 3=
C-00 ILIE Glass Y-01 7SASEIR 1 A-02 B2 Top -right beam 1
| Torxwrench C-02 33817] Glass door 1
D-00 A& X &4 Fastening A-03 £ T2 Bottom -left beam 1 F-02 FERZ 4% Silicon sealing strip 1
E-00 Aimm Interoir A-04 T2 Bottom -right beam 1 C-03 IEIEIE Front-left glass 1
F-00 =3B Sealing v o G-00 Electronics E358
G-00 H28 Electronics 102 Rubber Mallet L A | mlLaeTop-rant besm ) C-04 £ /1S Front-left glass 1
B : TR TRUAT
- Z - beam 1 G-04 1
H-00 E244 Accessory A8 | R ISETop-near - Ceiling ligh
C-05 AR5 353E Rear-middle glass 1 elling lignt
-00 ZR &L s A-07 Rl 22 Bottom-front beam 1 — AR % y
Y-00 TH Tool Y-03 5 lasticﬁcrowba . 1 A-08 =R Bottom -rear beam 1 C-06 £ EIIE Front-left glass 1 _ Induction switch
- KT S }ER |
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A“en Wrench A-11 A BT front-right beam 1
. R R ER 10
D-04 | PE/EFR(iI284H 4 Door closer set 1 _ Paiersaekat 5anal G e
A-12 H J51F Rear-right 1 T l G-08 ; 1
Y-05 T FREZ2HL 1 A-13 fFfisa Corner block 8 G-09 LANTEIR 1
Cross head screwdriver D-05 |I%IE|J& T Class door hinge 2 2 __ | LAN panel I A
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H-02 | FL{ul& Screw sticker 16
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- H-04 T E h 1
B41~45 | ER-JE Bottom panel 5 £-31~32 | TRESASIRESR Left PET felt panel 1 RO L
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Y-08 e Prest byal 1 B52 4R Left backing plate 1 = %% The carpet ;
853 E@*& nght base plate l H-06 EEEE2£¥L%. WiFE' thE‘ blOCk l
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STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3

Part list
Code Description Qty.
1 2@ Desk panel 1
2 F374F Main pillar 1
3 ZZ22H5%1 Frame kitl 2
4 X ZR2A 42 Frame kit2 1
5 JEKEE Pillar holder 1
6 #8244 Screw M6*45mm 10
7 #8242 Screw M6*15mm 8
\ 8 #8244 Screw M6*15mm 1
. 9 1244 Screw M6*25mm 2
10 R75H1RF1.0 Allen wrench 1.0 1
11 #2422 Screw M4*10mm 1
b i 12 N75AIRF4.0 Allen wrench 4.0 1
13 +FH8227] Crosshead screwdriver 1

ZEA=ZIM PRODUCT INTRODUCTION
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User Restrictions Maintenance Problems and Solutions
- Don't use any electronics exceeded 1000W in case of wire burnt; » Please contact authorised personel for repairing, Situation 1: no power from socket panel, the fan or Situation 2: Glass door sagging
- Protject all electric hardware from damage that cause electrical leakage; don't operate without official instruction; lamp doesn't work. 1. Check if the silicon gel pads are well installed with hinge
‘ DOHJ’E self-tune the original wiring in case of lectrical leakage; » Don't put anything heavier than 10kg on the counter; 1. Make sure the power cord is plugged in properly; on both sides of the glass;
* Dontscratch PET acoustic panel or glass with sharp tool; » Please cut off the power supply quickly if any malfunctioning occur; 2. Check it the fuse is burnt out; 2. Loose screws that fix glass onto hinge. Adjust the glass to
. Don}t smoke or generate fire in the pod space; » Keep the air outlet unblocked,; 3. Check the wire terminal is firmly connected proper position, then tighten screws.
* Don't slam the glass door. » Keep the interior sanitized, if thereis any soiling to wire with correct label;

please clean up in time. 4, Check the socket panel is properly connected.
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i B @ Dear customer, Thanks for choosing our product, please mind these tips below during the installation:
1. Two or more person should be prepared for the installation;
2. Please use cushioning material for stacking parts after unboxing in case of damaging floor or product;
@= b- , . ,
3. Please don't scratch any part with sharp tool;
4, Please check all listed tools are prepared;
5. Please check the space for installtion is sufficient;
pe [ 6. Please follow the step by number to build;
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R B4 PART LIST

2= F N Y-00 TOOLS TR A-00 :58¢#4 Aluminim C-00 Glass I8 F-00 Sealing strip ZF K5
A-00 HEZEZFE  Frame part Code Description Qty. Preview Code Description Qty. Preview Code 7= Desc. B Qty.#i=| Model REE Code Description Qty. Preview
: torn | |
B-00 fllEm#k  Side panel o A-01 £ EAZR Top -left beam 1 c-01 RIS Front-left glass 1 o1 PP — .
C-00 g Glass Y-01 / \, ﬂ:.*ﬁ?h 1 A3 £ L% Top -right beam y p % sealing strip
D-00 HAEH  Metal hardware Torxwrenc : G 1387 Glass door 1
_ _ A-03 £ T2 Bottom -left beam 1 ws s i . .
E-00 RIfE Interoir F-02 FERCEETRE 2% Silicon sealing strip 1
F-00 ZHERZE Sealing strip RS A-04 fa FHEZ Bottom -right beam 1 C-03 o533 Front-left glass 1 |
_ ; - ] i . -00 Electroni
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Y-00 TE Tool g, I A-07 g FZ2 Bottom-front beam 1 o ARG [ T % 1
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" " KTHFF XK T
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: E-11~14 | EREEWER Left PET felt panel 1
R B-00 Side panel fliEx H-03 | FEEEEIENSE Magnet 24
Y-07 Extension bar 1 811-15 | TR Left banel 7 ” E-21~24 | HEFEEREHR Left PET felt panel 1
H-04 L2 Emergency hammer 1
B21~25 EMR-A Right panel 7 E-31~32 | TNEREEREZ1R Left PET felt panel 1
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STEP 3

Part list

Code Description Qty.
1 2@ Desk panel 1
2 F374F Main pillar 1
3 ZZ22H5%1 Frame kitl 2
4 X ZR2A 42 Frame kit2 1
5 JEKEE Pillar holder 1
6 #8244 Screw M6*45mm 10
7 #8242 Screw M6*15mm 8
8 #244 Screw M6*15mm 1
9 #8422 Screw M6*25mm 2
10 R75H1RF1.0 Allen wrench 1.0 1
11 #2422 Screw M4*10mm 1
12 N75H1RF4.0 Allen wrench 4.0 1
13 +FH8227] Crosshead screwdriver 1
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User Restrictions

- Don't use any electronics exceeded 1000W in case of wire burnt;

* Protect all electric hardware from damage that cause electrical leakage;
- Don't self-tune the original wiring in case of lectrical leakage;

- Don't scratch PET acoustic panel or glass with sharp tool;

- Don't smoke or generate fire in the pod space;

- Don't slam the glass door.

A= 5I1 PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Hs 43P

- BERT WA GEE, TEHIESIBE7BI1TIEF;
» FEETERE _EBGEET10KGH AR,
- HINHPERY, 1R RYIRTERIR;

- RIFNEHFSFLIE,

- RIFRENES, WA SHIENMETBIE,

Maintenance

» Please contact authorised personel for repairing,
don't operate without official instruction;
- Don't put anything heavier than 10kg on the counter;
» Please cut off the power supply quickly if any malfunctioning occur,;
« Keep the air outlet unblocked;
» Keep the interior sanitized, if there is any soiling
please clean up in time.

GEAYY L S EY P

- RORL: BEREEREE, XEERE, TiA5.
1. KEBRRARTIET;

2. WEBRIERERNZ R 5T ;

3. R ERIZERBIEBIRT W IEH FE;

4. WEFXEIRETIELT,

Problems and Solutions

Situation 1: no power from socket panel, the fan or
lamp doesn’'t work.
1. Make sure the power cord is plugged in properly;
2. Check if the fuse is burnt out;
3. Check the wire terminal is firmly connected
to wire with correct label;
4. Check the socket panel is properly connected.

1. B RKIERNEEGERE;

Win2: IRIE MR

2. AR ZIRIBM R, HERIBAE, BIRBLZ,

Situation 2: Glass door sagging
1. Check if the silicon gel pads are well installed with hinge

2

on both sides of the glass;
_oose screws that fix glass onto hinge. Adjust the glass to

oroper position, then tighten screws.
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